LOS ALAMITOS - February 21, 2026 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Four Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Divide the Cash - 17.061 - June 11, 2010)

Purse: $13,800
Available Money: $13,800

Value of Race: $13,800 1st $7,425, 2nd $3,037, 3rd $1,688, 4th $1,012, 5th $338, 6th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:00 Start: Good for all except 3,4 Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

25Jan26 8LA® 6  Fairlea Flyin (Klaiber, Justine)

21Dec25 LA
180ct25 “ALB®

110ct25 LAS
25Jan26 8LA?
Run-Up: 0 feet

In the Mode (Ramirez, Ricardo)
Quick She Is (Lara, Irving)

2 Cecr Political Wrap (Gasca, Erasmo)

5  Budder Off Friends (Roman, Jonathan)
25Jan26 8LA! 1 One Sweet Duck (Viramontes, Armando)

4

3

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
126
126
126
126

L bf
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

W AR ONO

Start Strl

NOoO OO W

2Head
1Neck
4Neck
3Neck

6

51

Str

lNeck
2Head
41 1/4
3Neck
5Nose

6

Fin
11/2
21/2
3Head
43/4
51 1/4

6

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

2.60
4.10
9.10
1.40*
4.90
13.80

EQUIBASE

Vv

17.600

Winner: Fairlea Flyin, Bay Filly, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Azoomin With Jessie, by Azoom. Foaled Feb 25, 2022 in Texas.

Breeder: Bobby D Cox

Owner: Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust

Trainer: Willis, Eddie

Total WPS Pool: $31,095
Pgm Horse

6  Fairlea Flyin

2 Cecr Political Wrap

5  Budder Off Friends

Win Place
7.20 4.40
5.00

Show Wager Type
3.20  $1.00 Exacta
3.80  $1.00 Trifecta

4.20  $1.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

6-2
6-2-5
6-2-5-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.10
73.10

238.10

6

2
5
1
4
3

Fairlea Flyin

Cecr Political Wrap
Budder Off Friends

Pgm Horse Name

One Sweet Duck

In the Mode
Quick She Is

Start

NOoO DO W

Str1
2Neck
1Neck
4_1/2

3Nez:k
61 3/4
53/4

Str
1Neck
2Neck
41/2
3Neck
51 3/4

62

Fin
1112
21/2
3l

41
513/4
63

Pool
16,227
14,300
14,598

Trainers: 6 - Willis, Eddie; 2 - Magallanes, Hector; 5 - Farias, Adan; 1 - Aleman, Juan; 4 - Willoughby, Scott; 3 - Willoughby, Scott

94

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

broke out, best late
fracts,drftd,game try
steady effort

up close, outkicked
off slow, no threat
brk thru gate,weaken

Owners: 6 - Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust; 2 - Cedar Creek Tree Farm Ranch and Racing; 5 -David Hinkins; 1 -Lex A. Fabrizio; 4 -Edward C. Allred,;

3 -Edward C. Allred;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FAIRLEA FLYIN broke out, best late. CCR POLITICAL WRAP fractious, drifted out late, game try. BUDDER OFF FRIENDS steady effort. ONE SWEET
DUCK up close, outkicked. IN THE MODE off slow, no threat. QUICK SHE IS broke thru gate, weakened. RACE WAS HAND TIMED DUE TO TIMER

MALFUNCTION

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

