



[Video Race Replay](#)

## LOS ALAMITOS - February 21, 2026 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Four Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

**Distance:** Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Divide the Cash - 17.061 - June 11, 2010)

**Purse:** \$13,800

**Available Money:** \$13,800

**Value of Race:** \$13,800 1st \$7,425, 2nd \$3,037, 3rd \$1,688, 4th \$1,012, 5th \$338, 6th \$300

**Wind Speed:** 0 **Wind Direction:** No

**Weather:** Clear, 59° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 9:00 **Start:** Good for all except 3,4 **Timing Method:** Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
25Jan26 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>3</sup>	6	Fairlea Flyin (Klaiber, Justine)	126	L	bf	6 3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.60	17.600	94	broke out, best late
21Dec25 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>10</sup>	2	Ccr Political Wrap (Gasca, Erasmo)	126	L	b	2 1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.10		---	fracts, drftd, game try
18Oct25 <sup>4</sup> ALB <sup>3</sup>	5	Budder Off Friends (Roman, Jonathan)	126	L	b	5 5	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	9.10		---	steady effort
25Jan26 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>1</sup>	1	One Sweet Duck (Viramontes, Armando)	126	L	b	1 4	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.40*		---	up close, outkicked
11Oct25 <sup>4</sup> LA <sup>5</sup>	4	In the Mode (Ramirez, Ricardo)	126	L	b	4 6	6	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4.90		---	off slow, no threat
25Jan26 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>2</sup>	3	Quick She Is (Lara, Irving)	126	L	b	3 2	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	13.80		---	brk thru gate, weaken

**Run-Up:** 0 feet

**Winner:** Fairlea Flyin, Bay Filly, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Azoomin With Jessie, by Azoom. Foaled Feb 25, 2022 in Texas.

**Breeder:** Bobby D Cox

**Owner:** Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust

**Trainer:** Willis, Eddie

**Total WPS Pool:** \$31,095

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Fairlea Flyin	7.20	4.40	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	16.10	16,227
2	Ccr Political Wrap		5.00	3.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-2-5	73.10	14,300
5	Budder Off Friends			4.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-2-5-1	238.10	14,598

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
6	Fairlea Flyin	3	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
2	Ccr Political Wrap	1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
5	Budder Off Friends	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>
1	One Sweet Duck	4	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>
4	In the Mode	6	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
3	Quick She Is	2	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>

**Trainers:** 6 - Willis, Eddie; 2 - Magallanes, Hector; 5 - Farias, Adan; 1 - Aleman, Juan; 4 - Willoughby, Scott; 3 - Willoughby, Scott

**Owners:** 6 - Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust; 2 - Cedar Creek Tree Farm Ranch and Racing; 5 -David Hinkins; 1 -Lex A. Fabrizio; 4 -Edward C. Allred; 3 -Edward C. Allred;

**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

FAIRLEA FLYIN broke out, best late. CCR POLITICAL WRAP fractious, drifted out late, game try. BUDDER OFF FRIENDS steady effort. ONE SWEET DUCK up close, outkicked. IN THE MODE off slow, no threat. QUICK SHE IS broke thru gate, weakened. RACE WAS HAND TIMED DUE TO TIMER MALFUNCTION